OP \$1365.00 8742265

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM464645

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/07/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Renpure, L.L.C.		03/07/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Renpure, LLC
Street Address:	5314 Shoreline Drive
City:	Mound
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55364
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 54

PROPERTY NUMBERS		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87422655	MAN HAIR
Serial Number:	87422601	HAIR SOUP
Serial Number:	87381528	LOVE IS IN THE HAIR
Serial Number:	87338207	GARDEN TO BOTTLE
Serial Number:	87308497	GO NUTS
Serial Number:	87270210	RAW NATURALS
Serial Number:	87237662	ZERO WASH
Serial Number:	87237647	NO WASH
Serial Number:	87520493	RENPURE ADVANCED
Serial Number:	87234430	RENPURE ADVANCED EXTRA STRENGTH ARGAN OI
Serial Number:	87234444	RENPURE ADVANCED EXTRA STRENGTH BAMBOO C
Serial Number:	87234484	RENPURE ADVANCED EXTRA STRENGTH TEA TREE
Serial Number:	87234472	RENPURE ADVANCED EXTRA STRENGTH MOROCCAN
Serial Number:	87234454	RENPURE ADVANCED EXTRA STRENGTH BIOTIN &
Serial Number:	87234461	RENPURE ADVANCED EXTRA STRENGTH COCONUTC
Serial Number:	87234498	RENPURE ORIGINALS COCONUT WATER MIST
Serial Number:	87234518	WE ARE A FAMILY JUST LIKE YOURS, CONCERN
Serial Number:	87214476	SMART INGREDIENTS
		TRADEMARK

900441808 REEL: 006286 FRAME: 0046

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87214484	LIVING SIMPLE
Serial Number:	87179133	NAKED OIL
Serial Number:	87179129	NAKED COCONUT OIL
Serial Number:	87179118	BARE COCONUT OIL
Serial Number:	87118019	REDMOND
Serial Number:	87137100	REDMOND
Serial Number:	87565751	BELLA CURLS
Serial Number:	87565867	BELLA CURLS
Serial Number:	86837174	#
Serial Number:	86837189	COCONUT WHIPPED CREAM CURLS
Serial Number:	86837153	AMERICAN CURL
Serial Number:	86837140	HAIR SALAD
Serial Number:	86837121	SPRAY BABY
Serial Number:	86470423	EXOTIC OIL
Serial Number:	86763022	MEGA KERATIN
Serial Number:	86763015	PUREPERFECTION PREMIUM HAIRCARE
Serial Number:	86763005	PUREPERFECTION PREMIUM HAIRCARE
Serial Number:	86261978	OXYGEN BAR
Serial Number:	86263359	ZERO WATER
Serial Number:	86263366	ZEROWATER
Serial Number:	86592322	VIVA CURL
Registration Number:	4921804	RENPURE COCONUT CRÈME
Registration Number:	4879651	CI COLOR INSURANCE
Registration Number:	4238892	RENPURE ORIGINALS
Registration Number:	4856201	OXYGEN RICH NUTRIENTS O2
Registration Number:	4366225	HIGHLIGHTER
Registration Number:	4390878	BEACH SPRAY
Registration Number:	4320866	RENPURE TROPICALS
Registration Number:	4390877	SUN & SURF WITH ARGAN OIL
Registration Number:	4320863	SUN LITE
Registration Number:	4320862	WIND & WATER
Registration Number:	4373863	14 DAY STRAIGHT
Registration Number:	4373862	4 DAY STRAIGHT
Registration Number:	4551988	COLOR INSURANCE
Registration Number:	5228264	AMAZING MIRACLE
Registration Number:	3726192	RENPURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006286 FRAME: 0047 **Fax Number:** 9522247285

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9522247285

Email: pat.shriver@fmjlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ernest P. Shriver

Address Line 1: 775 Prairie Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64353-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ernest P. Shriver
SIGNATURE:	/eps/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Renpure, LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page1.tif source=Renpure, LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006286 FRAME: 0048

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RENPURE, L.L.C.", A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "RENPURE, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "RENPURE, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 10:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6765256 8100M SR# 20181753174 Authentication: 202271910 Date: 03-07-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006286 FRAME: 0049

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:58 AM 03/07/2018
FILED 10:58 AM 03/07/2018
SR 20181753174 - File Number 6765256

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.	
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is	
Renpure, LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Compa	ny.
Second: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into this surviving	g
Limited Liability Company is Renpure, L.L.C.	
The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is Nevada	
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both Limited Liability Companies.	
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is	
Renpure, LLC	-
	-
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at	3
the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.	
Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to me or consolidate.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certification	te
to be signed by an authorized person, this day of MarchAD., 201	8
Ву:	_
Authorized Person	
Name: om Remond	
Print or Type	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006286 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 03/07/2018